UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL CREDIT UNION ADMINISTRATION Alexandria, Virginia

No. of the last of	
In the Matter of	
Samantha Rae Creeden	Docket No.: 16-0178-R1

NOTICE OF PROHIBITION

WHEREAS on or about May 20, 2016, Samantha Rae Creeden ("Creeden") was sentenced on the charge of Embezzlement-Agent or Trustee \$1,000 or more but less than \$20,000, Mich. Comp. Laws § 750.1744A, and Larceny \$200 or more but less than \$1,000, Mich. Comp. Laws § 750.3564A, charges to which she previously pleaded nolo contendere, in the State of Michigan's 11th Judicial Circuit, in connection with her employment at Limestone Federal Credit Union;

WHEREAS violations of Mich. Comp. Laws §§ 750.1744A and 750.3564A are criminal offenses involving dishonesty and breach of trust;

NOW, THEREFORE, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT:

1. Pursuant to 12 U.S. C. § 1785(d)(1)(A) and 12 U.S.C. § 1829(a)(1)(A), Creeden is prohibited from becoming an "institution affiliated party" of any insured depository institution, as defined in 12 U.S.C. § 1786(r); otherwise participating, directly or indirectly, in the conduct of the affairs of any insured depository institution; and owning or controlling, directly or indirectly, any insured depository institution;

- 2. Pursuant to 12 U.S. C. § 1785(d)(1)(B) and 12 U.S.C. § 1829(a)(1)(B), no insured depository institution may permit Creeden to engage in any conduct or continue in any relationship prohibited in paragraph 1 above;
- 3. Pursuant to 12 U.S.C. § 1785(d)(3) and 12 U.S.C. § 1829(b), whoever knowingly violates paragraph 1 or 2 above is subject to a fine of not more than \$1 million for each day such prohibition is violated, or imprisonment for not more than five (5) years, or both;
- 4. The "Judgment of Sentence" document, Case No. 2016 0000006837-FH, is made a part hereof and is incorporated herein by reference; and

ISSUED this Z3rd day of September, 2016.

NATIONAL CREDIT UNION ADMINISTRATION BOARD

Rob F. Robine

Trial Attorney

NCUA Office of General Counsel

LIÀ	m. oc	ו אין עלווי.	all ut	Juli L y	115020	1169 5	7VUJ4 I	3000		רמ ומח	12010	13.43	#43	ב ר.טטטוטט	
,		0.5	Origin	al - Cou	ırt			3rd	d copy	- Defendant					
pproved	I, SCA	10		ору - Ја ору - М	il Iichigan S	Palice CJ	IC			- Prosecutor - Gun board (i	ıded)			PAGE 1	
STAT	E OF	MICHI	GAN									CASI	NO.		
							MENT OF SENTENCE MMITMENT TO JAIL				2016 0000006837-FH				
CHOOLCRAFT COUNTY								AMENDED							
OURTHOUSE, 300 WALNUT STREET ANISTIQUE, MI 49854											(90	6)34:	1-3618		
		015J		Repor	t No.									·	
THE PE]		dent name, address			4	1.04	
☐ The State of Michigan									SAMANTHA RAE CREEDEN						
7			_			5.				SITIQUE, MI		54	MA"	7 2U 2016	
								V						: rk	
								2		Penal					
									771	600000501	SID 48111	9Н	DOS	The second secon	
		T FINDS						•		10 N/L - 0/L	31021	185			
Defendant was found guilty on 04/07/2016 of the crime(s) as stated below: Deta															
		NVICTE			IISSED			CRIM	E			CHARGE CODE(S)			
		Court	Jury	B	Υ*	PMDD221	CEVE	61000	2000	<u> </u>			1	/PACC Code	
01	NC	+		├─		EMBEZZL A							1744A 3564A		
02 Insert *0			"NC" for	nola co						missed by court, or				or/plaintiff.	
] 4. !] 5.] 6.] 7. # T !S O] 8.] 9. [Sanc HIV 1 Defer A DN PRDE Proba	tions re testing a ndant h A samp RED: ation is ferred s	portable and sex as been ble is a revoke reactus i	e to S c offer c finge dready d. s revo	tate Pol nder regi erprinted on file t	ice.** [istration is I according with the Mi	Revolution MC ichigar	ked. []\$ sted. CL 28.24 n State Po	Suspo 3. olice ked.	river's license ended c from a previou	iays. [Rest	ricted	••(see below)	
	Date	Senteno		enced	Credite			Release Authorized					Release Period		
Count	Count Begins Mos. Days Mos. Days Mos. Days							for the Following Purpose Tupon payment of fine and costs					From	To	
01				mont	и пена В		ente	JUpon p	oaym rk or	ent of fine and seek work	l costs				
than days to be served immedibalance to be							For attendance at school				İ				
held in abeyande until the end of this								_ For me _ Other:	dical	treatment	1				
prob	ati	on, un	1688	cher	FIBE I	ev ewed c	72 A C					1			
		ant sha													
		Crime		R	estitution	DNA A	3008.	Court Co	ete	Attorney Fees	Fin	.	Other Cost		
136.00)	\$130.0	00	\$93	99.00	\$60.00		\$300.00		\$300.00			prob o/ \$200.00	\$10525.00	
he du	e da	te for p	aymen	t is <u>09</u> /	19/201	7 . Fine, o	costs,	and fees	not	paid within 56	days o	f the	due date a	re subject	
o a 20% late penalty on the amount owed. Only the fine and some costs may be satisfied by serving time in jail. Defendant shall serve days in jail beginning for failure to pay on time.															
₫ 12.	1 12. Defendant shall be on probation for 18 months and abide by the terms of probation. (See separate order.)											e order.)			
 13. Defendant shall complete the following rehabilitative services. □ Alcohol Highway Safety Education □ Treatment (□ outpatient, □ inpatient, □ residential, □ mental health 															
] 14.] 15.	The The	ecify: e vehicle e conce apon lic	e used eled wo	in the eapon ermit	offense board s number	shall be im hall	imobili spend	ized or fo	rfeite _ da _, iss	ed. (See separ lys pe sued by	rmaner	itly re		ne concealed ounty.	
SEE NI	EXT	PAGE)						140	LZEF	1519) 1401 780	16 840	700 **		20 140: 200 200	
C 219			JUDGI	MENT	OF SEN	TENCE/CO	MMITI				IK, MUL	/09.11		.22, MCL 780.766, .826, MCR 6.427	

FIUM. SUMBULGALL GOUNTY TIERSUIES

30034 13000

V0/V3/2010 13.24

#436 F.UU4/UU4

Original - Court

1st copy - Jail 2nd copy - Michigan S

Palice CJIC

3rd capy - Defendant 4th copy - Prosecutor 5th copy - Gun board (.

eded)

PAGE 2

STATE OF MICHIGAN

CHOOLCRAFT COUNTY

pproved, SCAO

1TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

JUDGMENT OF SENTENCE X COMMITMENT TO JAIL

CASE NO.

2016 0000006837-FH

OURTHOUSE, 300 WALNUT STREET ANISTIQUE, MI 49854

(906)341-3618

* IS ORDERED: (continued)

*Defendant must pay \$4,350.00 in restitution w/in the 12 month period of the Delay. Defendant is work pass eligible.

15/20/2016

(SEAL)

Judge/Magistrate

WILLIAM W. CARMODY

37454

Bar no.